

7 November 2024

SUBJECT: Regular & Regular Life Membership Dues Increase

The National Association of Black Military Women (NABMW) is responsible for maintaining the mission of the association along with the motto, "To Tell HerStory". At the NABMW's 22nd Biennial Convention, a motion carried to increase the Regular and Regular Life Membership dues effective January 1, 2023; however, due to computer issues with our website, the increase was delayed. Now that these issues have been resolved, the dues shall increase accordingly effective 1 January 2025.

If you renew your Regular membership dues or initiate Life membership dues prior to January 1, 2025, you may pay the 2024 rates (See chart below). If you renew or join NABMW on/or after January 1, 2025, you shall pay the <u>approved new rates</u> for 2025 (See chart below).

NOTE: Life membership dues initiated prior to January 1, 2025, will be grandfathered with the 2024 rate and all terms are applicable.

Categories	<u>2024</u>	<u>2025</u>
Regular Membership	\$25.00	\$75.00
Regular Life Membership	\$500.00	\$600.00

While NABMW has been carefully managing its finances, the Regular Membership dues and Life Membership dues have not been increased for over 10 years; meanwhile, operating costs have continued to increase. To operate efficiently and meet our goals & mission, a dues increase is essential.

Visit the website: NABMW.org to make payments. We hope this notice provides you with ample time to budget for this increase. Dues invoices will be sent out before the end of year.

Remember, payments prior to January 1, 2025, you may pay the 2024 rates and payments on/or after January 1, 2025, you shall pay the new rates effective 2025.

If you have any questions and/or concerns, please contact us at: info@nabmw.org.

Happy Holidays!

Sincerely,

Ігта Соорег

Irma Cooper, Vice President of Operations National Association of Black Military Women (NABMW)